BEFORE THE

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF D & J OIL COMPANY FOR AN UNORTHODOX OIL WELL LOCATION, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 11321

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)
) ss
COUNTY OF SANTA FE)

William F. Carr, authorized representative of D & J Oil Company, the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that in accordance with the notice provisions of Rule 1207 of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division the Applicant has attempted to find the correct addresses of all interested persons entitled to receive notice of this application and that notice has been given at the addresses shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto as provided in Rule 1207.

William F. Carr

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 18th day of October, 1995.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

EXHIBIT A

Grace G. Craig Rev. Trust Bank IV Kansas, Co-Trustee Post Office Box 48348 Wichita, KS 67201-8348

Lynn and June Rose Craig No. 3 Belmont Road Country Club St. Joseph, MO 64505

First Church of Christ Scientist 15th and Connecticut Joplin, MO 64801

Ruth E. and Charles D. Hartman 9905 Howard Drive Oklahoma City, OK 73162

Frank Koch 5106 Meadowcreek Drive Dallas, TX 75248

Michael E. Montgomery and K. Vinette Montgomery 5735 Pineland Drive, Suite 131 Dallas, TX 75231

Joseph and Shirley Robertson 1610 Joplin Street Joplin, MO 64804

Stroube Energy Corporation 17194 Preston Road, No. 123 Dallas, TX 75248

AFFIDAVIT, Page 2

Halbert Lee and Emma B. Wilder 3236 Pearl Street Joplin, MO 64804

Purnell Morrow Company 4925 Greenville Avenue, #1116 Dallas, TX 75206

Larry James Kaindl 12406 Captain Hopkins Cove Austin, TX 78753

Lisa Kaindl 910 W. 18th Austin, TX 78701

James Eric Kaindl 3836 Maplewood Dallas, TX 75205

Florence I. Sears Jimmie L. Callaway, AIF Post Office Box 129 Marble Falls, TX 78654

Lisa Jean Kaindl, Trustee for the Larry James Kaindl Trust 910 W. 18th Austin, TX 78701

Louisa J. Modisette Augusta G. MacDonald AIF Post Office Box 5870 Ketchum, ID 83340

Augusta G. MacDonald Post Office Box 5870 Ketchum, ID 83340

AFFIDAVIT, Page 3

LAWYERS

MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MICHAEL H. FELDEWERT
TANNIS L. FOX
TANYA M TRUJILLO
PAUL R OWEN

JACK M. CAMPBELL
OF COUNSEL

SUITE 1 - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELEPHONE (505) 988-4421

September 15, 1995 TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Grace G. Craig Rev. Trust Bank IV Kansas, Co-Trustee Post Office Box 48348 Wichita, KS 67201-8348

Re: Application of D & J Oil Company for an Unorthodox Well Location, Lea

County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that D & J Oil Company has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of an unorthodox well location in the Southwest Gladiola-Devonian Pool for a well to be drilled at an unorthodox location 642 feet from the South line and 2434 feet from the East line (Unit O) of Section 27, Township 12 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. The W/2 SE/4 of Section 27 will be dedicated to this well in the Devonian formation.

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on October 19, 1995. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the unorthodox well location, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR D & J OIL COMPANY

P 17E 015 384

SA 教育	
Grace G. Craig Rev. Trust	
Bank IV Kansas, Co-Truste	ee

Post Office Box 48348 Wichita, KS 67201-8348

	: *-	
	1	

္က ၁၃၈	The second secon	-

SEP 1 5 1995

	DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	- 1	PS Form 3811 , December 1991 ×u.s. GPO: 1983—352-714
j			6. Signature (Agent)
hank y	Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)	8. Addr and	5. Signature (Addressee)
you fo	7. Date of Delivery	7. Date	Wichita_KS 67201-8348
or us	Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise	□ Expr	Post Office Box 48348
sinç	□ cop	Certified	Bank IV Kansas, Co-Trustee
j Ke	4b. Service Type Registered Insured	4b. Ser □ Regit	Grace G. Craig Rev. Trust
turn	015 384	P	
н	4a. Article Number	4a. Arti	3. Article Addressed to:
eceipt	2. Restricted Delivery Consult postmaster for fee.	cle number. nd the date	 Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date delivered.
Sei	1. Addressee's Address	space	 Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space close not nermit
rvice.		t we can	 Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, and 4a & b. Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can service for your
	also wish to receive the		SENDER:

Is your <u>RETURN ADDRESS</u> completed on the reverse sige,

MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE

MICHAEL H. FELDEWERT
TANNIS L. FOX
TANYA M. TRUJILLO
PAUL R. OWEN

JACK M. CAMPBELL
OF COUNSEL

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE 1 - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421

TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

September 15, 1995

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Lynn and June Rose Craig No. 3 Belmont Road Country Club St. Joseph, MO 64505

Re: Application of D & J Oil Company for an Unorthodox Well Location, Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Lynn and June Rose Craig:

This letter is to advise you that D & J Oil Company has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of an unorthodox well location in the Southwest Gladiola-Devonian Pool for a well to be drilled at an unorthodox location 642 feet from the South line and 2434 feet from the East line (Unit O) of Section 27, Township 12 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. The W/2 SE/4 of Section 27 will be dedicated to this well in the Devonian formation.

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on October 19, 1995. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the unorthodox well location, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR D & J OIL COMPANY

gard des

Lynn and June Rose Craig No. 3 Belmont Road Country Club St. Joseph, MO 64505

-	
	And the second s
3800,	in the second of
1 cam 38	SEP 1 5 1995

Is your **RETURN ADDRESS** completed on the reverse side? PS Form **3811**, December 1991 Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this card to you. Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number.
The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date delivered. Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space Article Addressed to: St. Joseph, MO 64505 Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, and 4a & b. Lynn and June Rose Craig No. 3 Belmont Road Country Club Signature (Agent) Signature **☆U.S. GPO: 1993—352-714** following services (for an extra fee):

space
1. Addressee's Address
de number
2. Restricted Delivery
d the date
Consult postmaster for fee.
4a. Article Number
Ab. Service Type
Registered Insured
Certified COD
Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise
7. Date of Delivery

7. ZO-92

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested kand fee is paid)

This is to receive the contraction of the contr 7. Date of Delivery ゲースローヤー 4b. Service Type Registered Certified Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT I also wish to receive the following services (for an extra

LAWYERS

MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MICHAEL H. FELDEWERT
TANNIS L. FOX
TANYA M. TRUJILLO
PAUL R OWEN

JACK M. CAMPBELL
OF COUNSEL

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE 1 - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE. (505) 988-4421

September 15, 1995

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

First Church of Christ Scientist 15th and Connecticut Joplin, MO 64801

Re: Application of D & J Oil Company for an Unorthodox Well Location, Lea

County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that D & J Oil Company has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of an unorthodox well location in the Southwest Gladiola-Devonian Pool for a well to be drilled at an unorthodox location 642 feet from the South line and 2434 feet from the East line (Unit O) of Section 27, Township 12 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. The W/2 SE/4 of Section 27 will be dedicated to this well in the Devonian formation.

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on October 19, 1995. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the unorthodox well location, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F.¹CARR

ATTORNEY FOR D & JOIL COMPANY

First Church of Christ
Scientist
15th and Connecticut
Joplin, MO 64801

ls ye	our <u>RE</u>	TURN	ADD	RESS	comp	olete	d e	on the	reve	rse side?
PS	6	(ig/					ω	de .	2 . 3	<u>S</u>
For	Sig	Sign) ;	5 5	$\tilde{\mathbf{x}}$	ij	Α	• Write • The Redelivered	ttac	i o o Z
3	nati	(1) B	1		Scientist	1	rtici	etur	 Attach this formations not permit 	SENDER Complete Complete Print your
8	ure	/ *	,	13 E	<u>B</u> . (2	e A	n Re	is fo	iten
7,	Signature (Agent)	Signardre (Addressee)	1	Z 2	st		3. Article Addressed to:	Rec	 Attach this form to hoes not permit 	ns 1 ns 3
De	en l	\ e	(رو ر	1	<u>;</u>	ess	eipt i	÷ .	and and and a
cerr		sse	4	me MA	2	5	ed t	Requ	θfrc	/or 2 d 4a ddre
ber		x>=	2	15th and Connection		2	0	este w to	nt o	ENDER: Complete items 1 and/or 2 for Complete items 3, and 4a & b. Print your name and address o
PS Form 3811 , December 1991	l l	XX		15th and Connecticut	Scientist Charles	ī.		who	f the	add:
91		71	7		36	+		n the	ma	ition
芝								mai e art	piec	ENDER: Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services Complete items 3, and 4a & b. Print your name and address on the reverse of the
J.S.	1	\check{N}						piec	e, o	of t
Š,		5						e bel	on on	s.
1983	1	4		•				ow t	the -	orm
35		'	**				l	he ar	back	so th
∻U.S. GPO: 1993—352-714		œ	7	1	4-1		4	Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date slivered.	rum this card to you. Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space was not nermit	ENDER: Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, and 4a & b. Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can
	44	1	7. Date of Delivery	Certified Express	4b. Service Type Registered	O	4a. Article Number	he da	ace	e ca
8	P. Sel	Addressee's Ad and fee is paid)	ate	Express Mail	Registered	P 176 015 386	ř.	er.		
S.		e is	욁	ied ss N	ice	7	ë	Cor		folio fee):
ST		e's	e i	∕lail	ďγp	9	3	nsu!		also owing
ਨ		ā A	ery	-	ō.	0	ğ	∐ R	□	o B
꼾		res		ᄓᅜ	<u> </u>	S		esti	ddr	Ser Visi
리		8 (0)		Retu	Insured	w		icte	ess	ices
골	:	2		àar ar	ed	8		er d f	9e's	æ
고		₹		COD Return Receipt for Merchandise		0		2. Restricted Delivery Consult postmaster for fee.	□ Addressee's Address	l also wish to receive the following services (for an extra
CE		ğ	ľ	" pr				ery ee.	dre	e }
DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT		Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)	1	ģ					SS	îra ta ∖
7,	Tł		ou fo	r usin	g Re	turn	R	leceipt	Ser	vice.

LAWYERS

MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE

MICHAEL H. FELDEWERT
TANNIS L. FOX
TANYA M. TRUJILLO
PAUL R. OWEN

JACK M. CAMPBELL
OF COUNSEL

September 15, 1995 TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Ruth E. and Charles D. Hartman 9905 Howard Drive Oklahoma City, OK 73162

Re: Application of D & J Oil Company for an Unorthodox Well Location, Lea

County, New Mexico

Dear Ms and Mr. Hartman:

This letter is to advise you that D & J Oil Company has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of an unorthodox well location in the Southwest Gladiola-Devonian Pool for a well to be drilled at an unorthodox location 642 feet from the South line and 2434 feet from the East line (Unit O) of Section 27, Township 12 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. The W/2 SE/4 of Section 27 will be dedicated to this well in the Devonian formation.

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on October 19, 1995. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the unorthodox well location, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR D & J OIL COMPANY



Ruth E. and Charles D. Hartman 9905 Howard Drive Oklahoma City, OK 73162

1 July 3800	SEP 1 5 1995	
Š		
1000	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
1	•	
	·	
	:	

ls yo	our <u>RE</u>	TURN	ADD	RE	<u>SS</u> (com	olete	be	on th		ərse	side?
PS Form 3811, December 1991 *U.S. GPO: 1983-352-714	6. Signature (Agent)	5. Signature (Addressee)		Oklahoma City, OK 73162	9905 Howard Drive	Ruth E. and Charles D. Hartman	1	3. Article Addressed to:	 Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date delivered. 	 Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space spes not permit. 	 Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this card to you. 	SENDER: • Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. • Complete items 3 and 4a & h
14 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	(8. Addicate Address (Only if requested k	7. Defot Delivery	Merchandise	Certified 117 COD	4b. Service Type Registered Insured	P 176 015 387	ticle Number	enumber. 2. Restricted Delivery at the date Consult postmaster for fee.	1. Addressee's Address	we can fee):	1

LAWYERS

MICHAEL B CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MICHAEL H. FELDEWERT
TANNIS L FOX
TANYA M. TRUJILLO
PAUL R OWEN
JACK M. CAMPBELL

OF COUNSEL

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

September 15, 1995

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Frank Koch 5106 Meadowcreek Drive Dallas, TX 75248

Re: Application of D & J Oil Company for an Unorthodox Well Location, Lea

County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Koch:

This letter is to advise you that D & J Oil Company has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of an unorthodox well location in the Southwest Gladiola-Devonian Pool for a well to be drilled at an unorthodox location 642 feet from the South line and 2434 feet from the East line (Unit O) of Section 27, Township 12 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. The W/2 SE/4 of Section 27 will be dedicated to this well in the Devonian formation.

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on October 19, 1995. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the unorthodox well location, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR D & J OIL COMPANY

CAMPBELL, CARR & BERGE, P.A. SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 LAWYERS Frank Koch 5106 Meadowcreek Drive Dallas FX 75248 176 015 388

P 176 015 388

ţ.

Frank Koch 5106 Meadowcreek Drive Dallas, TX 75248

SEP 1 5 1995

.

MICHAEL B CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MICHAEL H. FELDEWERT
TANNIS L. FOX
TANYA M. TRUJILLO
PAUL R OWEN
JACK M CAMPBELL
OF COUNSEL

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 220B
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421

September 15, 1995 TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Michael E. Montgomery and K. Vinette Montgomery 5735 Pineland Drive, Suite 131 Dallas, TX 75231

Re: Application of D & J Oil Company for an Unorthodox Well Location, Lea

County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Montgomery:

This letter is to advise you that D & J Oil Company has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of an unorthodox well location in the Southwest Gladiola-Devonian Pool for a well to be drilled at an unorthodox location 642 feet from the South line and 2434 feet from the East line (Unit O) of Section 27, Township 12 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. The W/2 SE/4 of Section 27 will be dedicated to this well in the Devonian formation.

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on October 19, 1995. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the unorthodox well location, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR D & J OIL COMPANY

	ja firoside d
Michael E. Montgomery & K. Vinette Montgomery 5735 Pineland Drive, Suit Dallas, TX 75231	
6 - <u></u> 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	

SEP 1 5 1995

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT		PS Form 3811 , December 1991 ×U.S. GPO: 1993—352-714
T		6. Sighature (Agent) (MICONOCK)
and fee is paid)	and t	
dress (Only if requested	8. Addr	5. Signature (Addressee)
9/18/55		Danas, IX 15251
	7. Date	Dallac TV 75231
Express Mail	☐ Expre	5735 Pineland Drive, Suite 131
fied COD	Certified	K. Vinette Montgomery
stered Insured	Registered	Michael E. Montgomery and
4h Service Tyne	4h Serv	
P176 015 389	P17	
Article Number	4a. Arti	3. Article Addressed to:
Consult postmaster for fee.	מות נוזכ טמנפ	delivered.
2. Restricted Delivery	rticle number.	Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number
+ 5	1	does not permit
1. Addressee's Address	cif space	 Attach this form to the front of the mailblece, or on the back if space
fee)	hat we/can	 Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can
following services (for an extra		• Complete items 3, and 4a & b.
I also wish to receive the		SENDER: Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services

LAWYERS

MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MICHAEL H. FELDEWERT
TANNIS L. FOX
TANYA M. TRUJILLO
PAUL R. OWEN

JACK M. CAMPBELL
OF COUNSEL

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE 1 - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421

September 15, 1995

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Joseph and Shirley Robertson 1610 Joplin Street Joplin, MO 64804

Re: Application of D & J Oil Company for an Unorthodox Well Location, Lea

County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Robertson:

This letter is to advise you that D & J Oil Company has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of an unorthodox well location in the Southwest Gladiola-Devonian Pool for a well to be drilled at an unorthodox location 642 feet from the South line and 2434 feet from the East line (Unit O) of Section 27, Township 12 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. The W/2 SE/4 of Section 27 will be dedicated to this well in the Devonian formation.

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on October 19, 1995. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the unorthodox well location, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR D & JOIL COMPANY

	+ 15gC (**)	me C

Joseph and Shirley Robertson 1610 Joplin Street Joplin, MO 64804

	\$
-	:
:	8
3800,	
ෆී	SEP 1 5 1995

ls yo	our <u>RE</u>	TURN	ADD	RES	<u>s</u> c	om	plete	ed :	on	the	rev	/ers		side?
B	6.	Ćη						ω	del	• •	ф °	reti	•	. S
핑	₹	Sig		Jo		Jo		>	delivered	-The I	is no	in in	ě	
3	mai		,	멸. :	<u></u>	se		Ē.	i.	et 'A	를 다	his	Plet.	SENDER:
မ္တ	ture	$\mathcal{Z}_{\mathbb{F}_{\mathfrak{g}}}$,	Ħ,		ph		ë		E E	 Attach this for does not permit 	ur na	e ite	<u>.</u>
_	\$	ZB		Ζ'n	<u> </u>	an		ρþ		n Re ecei	t orm	 Print your name and return this card to you 	ms .	ã
Ģ	Signature (Agent)	€		0 :	፭.	C		res		oteip:	6	ou.	3, 2	9
ece	2	Signature (Addresses		64	2	Ď.		Article Addressed to:		≓ E	he f	add	ъ 4	d/or
퓛				Joplin, MO 64804	1610 Ionlin Street	rle		ō		Sant	ront	ess.	Complete items 3, and 4a & b	2 1
		$\tilde{\mathcal{C}}_{\mathcal{O}}$		7	→ (<u><</u>				ted.	of t	9	Ģ	e l
PS Form 3811 , December 1991		A				<u>~</u>				3 3	Te n	her		lditic
		6			į	Joseph and Shirley Robertson				t at	ailpi	evers	į	ENDER: Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services
∻U.S. GPO: 1993—352-714						SO				ai ai	ece,	e of		ěr <u>v</u> .
ą	,					3				e wa	악	this		ê
5		Z								s de	Š	for		
8		T								v the	e ba	n so		
352		(ر		,						artic	닺	tha		1
74		œ	7.		×	₽\$: -c	(4)		Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date.	Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space ses not permit.	Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can turn this card to you.		
0		Addréssée's Ad and fee is paid)	Date of Delivery	Express Mail	X Certified	4b. Service Type☐ Registered	,	Α		m be	e	can		l
Š		drés fee	D 0	res	tifie	jiste	110 015	Article Number		<u></u>		<u></u>	<u> </u>	\dashv
Ψ		see sis	F De	S =	à	red		Ž	Consult postmaster for fee	2	_	fee):	following services (for an extra	-
끸		paid	elivery とった	<u>a:</u>		Уþе	10	뉉	Si.		- -	1	<u>₹</u>	alsc
의		g d	70 ž				FA	₫	gog	æ	Þ		Š	۶
쮜		SS9,	7	Z₽] COD				Ħ	stri	dre		ē.	ish
اء		õ		erch	В	insured	W	1	aste	ctec	SSe		ces	ಕ
췯		₹.		n R าลก		ď	1	i	7	Ď	e's		₹	re l
낆		f re		Return Receipt for Merchandise			0	1	<u></u>	2. Restricted Delivery	Addressee's Address		rar	also wish to receive the
띪		que		pt					ĕ	γre	dres		ex	è
DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT		Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)		or							Ö		tra	je
	T		you fo	or us	sing	Re	turi	ı F	lec	eip	t Se	ervi	ce.	•

LAWYERS

MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MICHAEL H. FELDEWERT
TANNIS L. FOX
TANYA M. TRUJILLO
PAUL R. OWEN
JACK M. CAMPBELL

OF COUNSEL

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE 1 - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421

TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

September 15, 1995

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Stroube Energy Corporation 17194 Preston Road, No. 123 Dallas, TX 75248

Re: Application of D & J Oil Company for an Unorthodox Well Location, Lea

County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that D & J Oil Company has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of an unorthodox well location in the Southwest Gladiola-Devonian Pool for a well to be drilled at an unorthodox location 642 feet from the South line and 2434 feet from the East line (Unit O) of Section 27, Township 12 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. The W/2 SE/4 of Section 27 will be dedicated to this well in the Devonian formation.

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on October 19, 1995. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the unorthodox well location, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR D & J OIL COMPANY

•			
AN MENTALS.		eren or en	lecj
		Arrest Arrest Land	71

Stroube Energy Corporation 17194 Preston Road, No. 123 Dallas, TX 75248

		1
		1
-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-
4		7
= 1	And the state of the constitutions of the state of the st	
· Form 3800	SEP 1.5 tops	

is ye	our RE	UKN	AUU	HES	<u>5</u> c	omp	ete	a	on the	rev	Br3e	SIGE :
PS Form 3811, December 1991 *U.S. GPO: 1983-352-714	6. Signature (Agent)	5. Signature (Addressee)		Dallas, TX 75248	17194 Preston Road, No. 123	Stroube Energy Corporation		3. Article Addressed to:	 Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date delivered. 	 Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not permit. 	 Comprete trems 3, and 48 d.p. Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this card to your 	SENDER: Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	Th	8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)	7. Date of Delivery A-(8-9) you	Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise	X Certified ☐ COD	4b. Service Type Registered Insured	2176 015 391 tur		d the date Consult postmaster for fee.	1. Addressee's Address	t we can fee):	1

MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MICHAEL H. FELDEWERT
TANNIS L. FOX
TANYA M. TRUJILLO
PAUL R. OWEN
JACK M. CAMPBELL

OF COUNSEL

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - I-O NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 220B

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421

TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

September 15, 1995

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Halbert Lee and Emma B. Wilder 3236 Pearl Street Joplin, MO 64804

Re: Application of D & J Oil Company for an Unorthodox Well Location, Lea

County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. and Mr.s Wilder:

This letter is to advise you that D & J Oil Company has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of an unorthodox well location in the Southwest Gladiola-Devonian Pool for a well to be drilled at an unorthodox location 642 feet from the South line and 2434 feet from the East line (Unit O) of Section 27, Township 12 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. The W/2 SE/4 of Section 27 will be dedicated to this well in the Devonian formation.

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on October 19, 1995. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the unorthodox well location, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR D & J OIL COMPANY



Red Corps

Halbert Lee and Emma B. Wilder 3236 Pearl Street Joplin, MO 64804

!	
;	
2.	
4	and the same of th
0	3
. i.o.m 3800	SEP 1 5 1995

is yo	ur <u>RE</u>	TURN	ADD	RES	<u>S</u> 0	omp	lete	₽ď	on	the	rev	ers	e :	side?
PS Form 3811 , December 1991 *u.s. GPO: 1993—352-714	6. Signature (Agent)	5. Signature (Addressee)		Joplin, MO 64804	3236 Pearl Street	Halbert Lee and Emma B. Wilder		3. Article Addressed to:	delivered.	 Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 	 Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not permit. 	 Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this card to you. 	 Complete items 3, and 4a & b. 	SENDER: • Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
14 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	Т	8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested a and fee is paid)	7. Date of Delivery	☐ Express Mail ☐ Return Receipt for With Merchandise	☑ Certified ☐ COD in	4b. Service Type Insured Re	P 176 015 :393	4a. Article Number	Consult postmaster for fee.	enumber. 2. Restricted Delivery	1. Addressee's Address	we can fee):	following services (for an extra	I also wish to receive the

LAWYERS

MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MICHAEL H. FELDEWERT
TANNIS L. FOX
TANYA M TRUJILLO
PAUL R. OWEN

JACK M. CAMPBELL
OF COLUSEL

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 220B

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421

TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

September 15, 1995

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Purnell Morrow Company 4925 Greenville Avenue, #1116 Dallas, TX 75206

Re: Application of D & J Oil Company for an Unorthodox Well Location, Lea

County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that D & J Oil Company has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of an unorthodox well location in the Southwest Gladiola-Devonian Pool for a well to be drilled at an unorthodox location 642 feet from the South line and 2434 feet from the East line (Unit O) of Section 27, Township 12 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. The W/2 SE/4 of Section 27 will be dedicated to this well in the Devonian formation.

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on October 19, 1995. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the unorthodox well location, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours.

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR D & J OIL COMPANY

EFF 410 841 1



Purnell Morrow Company 4925 Greenville Avenue, #1116 Dallas, TX 75206

	;
	·
Ŧ	Section of the sectio
1	
_ ଜ	3
	SEP 1 5 199 5

is ye	our <u>RE</u>	TURN	ADD	RES	<u>S</u> co	omp	leted	on	the	rev	ers	e sic	de?
PS Form 3811 , December 1991 &u.s. GPo: 1993—352-714	6. Signature (Agent)	5. Signature (Addressee) 8		I	‡1116	Purnell Morrow Company	3. Afficie Addressed (0:		 Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 	 Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not permit. 	 Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this card to you. 	 Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, and 4a & b. 	SENDER:
DOMESTIC RETURN RE SEIPT		8. Addréssee's Address (Only it squested and fee is paid)	7. Date of Belivery	Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise		4b. Service Type I Registered Insured	176 015 393	1	<u>-</u> -	nace 1. Addressee's Address		following services (for an extra	

LAWYERS

MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MICHAEL H. FELDEWERT
TANNIS L. FOX
TANYA M. TRUJILLO
PAUL R OWEN

JACK M. CAMPBELL
OF COUNSEL

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE: - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE (505) 988-4421

TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

September 15, 1995

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Larry James Kaindl 12406 Captain Hopkins Cove Austin, TX 78753

Re: Application of D & J Oil Company for an Unorthodox Well Location, Lea

County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Kaindl:

This letter is to advise you that D & J Oil Company has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of an unorthodox well location in the Southwest Gladiola-Devonian Pool for a well to be drilled at an unorthodox location 642 feet from the South line and 2434 feet from the East line (Unit O) of Section 27, Township 12 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. The W/2 SE/4 of Section 27 will be dedicated to this well in the Devonian formation.

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on October 19, 1995. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the unorthodox well location, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR D & J OIL COMPANY



Larry James Kaindl 12406 Captain Hopkins Cove Austin, TX 78753

3	-	
	The second secon	
3800,		
8 1150 115	SEP 1 5 1995	

is yo	our <u>RE</u>	TURN	ADD	RESS	comp	leted	on the	reve	erse side?
PS Form 3811 , December 1991 *u.s. GPO: 1983—352-714	6. Signature (Agent)	5. Signature (Addressee) 8.	Ausm., 1 \ 78/33	pkins Cove	Larry James Kaindl	3. Article Addressed to:	 Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date delivered. 	return this card to you. Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not permit.	SENDER: Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, and 4a & b. Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can
DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	TI TI	Addresses Address On Por requested and ref is paid	7. Date of Delivery X 8	XI Certified ☐ COD ☐ Express Mail ☐ Return Receipt for ☐ Some Chandise	Type	4a. Article Number 015 383	number. 2. Restricted Delivery in the date Consult postmaster for fee.	1. Addressee's Address	I also wish to receive the following services (for an extra center)

MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE

MICHAEL H. FELDEWERT
TANNIS L. FOX
TANYA M. TRUJILLO
PAUL R OWEN

JACK M. CAMPBELL

OF COUNSEL

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE (- 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE. (505) 988-4421

September 15, 1995 TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Lisa Kaindl 910 W. 18th Austin, TX 78701

Re: Application of D & J Oil Company for an Unorthodox Well Location, Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Ms Kaindl:

This letter is to advise you that D & J Oil Company has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of an unorthodox well location in the Southwest Gladiola-Devonian Pool for a well to be drilled at an unorthodox location 642 feet from the South line and 2434 feet from the East line (Unit O) of Section 27, Township 12 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. The W/2 SE/4 of Section 27 will be dedicated to this well in the Devonian formation.

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on October 19, 1995. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the unorthodox well location, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR D & J OIL COMPANY



Lisa Kaindl 910 W. 18th Austin, TX 78701

SEP 1 5 1995

ls yo	our <u>RE</u>	TURN	ADD	RES	<u>S</u> co	omp	let	ed :	on	the	rev	erse	e sic	ie?
PS Form 3811, December 1991	6. Signature (Agent)	5 Signature (Addressee)		Austili, 1A /0/01	910 W. 1011 1 Augin TV 79701	010 W 18th	lies Kaindl	3. Article Addressed to:	delivered.	 Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 	 Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not permit. 	 Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this pard to you 	 Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services Complete items 3, and 4a & b. 	SENDER:
±U.S. GPO: 1893—352-714 DC		8. Addr and t	7. Date	COS Expr	Cextified	4b. Service T		4a. Arti		ailpiece below the article number.	ece, or on the back if space	se of this form so that we can	ervices.	
DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT		8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested	Pu	Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise]	4b. Service Type Registered Insured	16 CIV UXX			2. Restricted Delivery	 Addressee's Address 		following services (for an extra	
-		nank	you fo	or us	ing	Ke	tur	n F	ec	eip	. 5 e	rvic	:е. —	

LAWYERS

MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MICHAEL H FELDEWERT
TANNIS L. FOX
TANYA M. TRUJILLO
PAUL R. OWEN

JACK M. CAMPBELL
OF COUNSEL

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE 1 - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

September 15, 1995

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

James Eric Kaindl 3836 Maplewood Dallas, TX 75205

Re: Application of D & J Oil Company for an Unorthodox Well Location, Lea

County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Kaindl:

This letter is to advise you that D & J Oil Company has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of an unorthodox well location in the Southwest Gladiola-Devonian Pool for a well to be drilled at an unorthodox location 642 feet from the South line and 2434 feet from the East line (Unit O) of Section 27, Township 12 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. The W/2 SE/4 of Section 27 will be dedicated to this well in the Devonian formation.

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on October 19, 1995. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the unorthodox well location, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR D & J OIL COMPANY



James Eric Kaindl 3836 Maplewood Dallas, TX 75205

-		
- 		
6	s mile make a disker of the	
3800	SEP 1 5 1995	

19 Y	our <u>Kt</u>		ADD	nE3	<u> </u>	ш	ue te c)II (II I	164	0130 9100	•
PS Form 3811, December 1991 *u.s. GPO: 1883-352-714	6. Signature (Agent)	Signature (Addressee)		Dalfas, IX 75205	3836 Maplewood	Jailles Elic Naillei	=	3 Article Addressed to:	 Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date delivered. 	 Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not permit 	SENDER: Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, and 4a & b. inityour name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this card to you.	
14 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	T	8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested is and fee is paid)	7. Date of Delivery	Mail 🔲	☐ Registered ☐ Insured SA Certified ☐ COD insured	ype	P 176 015 381	4a Article Number	the date Consult postmaster for fee.	1. Addressee's Address	l also wish to receive the following services (for an extra confee):	

LAWYERS

MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MICHAEL H. FELDEWERT
TANNIS L. FOX
TANYA M. TRUJILLO
PAUL R OWEN
JACK M. CAMPBELL
OF COUNSEL

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE 1 - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421

TELECOPIER: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

September 15, 1995

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Florence I. Sears Jimmie L. Callaway, AIF Post Office Box 129 Marble Falls, TX 78654

Re: Application of D & J Oil Company for an Unorthodox Well Location, Lea

County, New Mexico

Dear Ms Sears:

This letter is to advise you that D & J Oil Company has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of an unorthodox well location in the Southwest Gladiola-Devonian Pool for a well to be drilled at an unorthodox location 642 feet from the South line and 2434 feet from the East line (Unit O) of Section 27, Township 12 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. The W/2 SE/4 of Section 27 will be dedicated to this well in the Devonian formation.

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on October 19, 1995. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the unorthodox well location, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR D & J OIL COMPANY

P 176 U15 380

A SE	
1629x 2 100 c	
I conce	(

Florence I. Sears Jimmie L. Callaway, AIF Post Office Box 129 Marble Falls, TX 78654

LO Na		
IVI	arble Falls, TX 78654	
	İ ;	
	: : -	
	:	
	Balance of the control of the contro	11 = 7 (2000)
3800		
38	SE P 1 5 1995	

Is your RE	<u>rurn</u>	ADDR	ESS (comp	leted	on the	reve	rse side?
6) Signature (Agent) 3	5. Signature (Addressee)	Marble Falls, TX 78654	Post Office Box 129	Jimmie L. Callaway, AIF	3. Article Addressed to:	 Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date delivered. 	return this card to you. A thach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not nermit	SENDER: Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, and 4a & b. Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can
DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	y if requested	7. Date of Delivery 7. Date of Delivery 9. 22 95	Certified COD		4a, Article Number 7 7 6 0 5 3 6 6	d the date Consult postmaster for fee.		I also wish to receive the following services (for an extra get):

LAWYERS

MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MICHAEL H. FELDEWERT
TANNIS L. FOX
TANYA M. TRUJILLO
PAUL R. OWEN
JACK M. CAMPBELL

OF COUNSEL

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 220B

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

September 15, 1995

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Lisa Jean Kaindl, Trustee for the Larry James Kaindl Trust 910 W. 18th Austin, TX 78701

Re: Application of D & J Oil Company for an Unorthodox Well Location, Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Ms Kaindl:

This letter is to advise you that D & J Oil Company has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of an unorthodox well location in the Southwest Gladiola-Devonian Pool for a well to be drilled at an unorthodox location 642 feet from the South line and 2434 feet from the East line (Unit O) of Section 27, Township 12 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. The W/2 SE/4 of Section 27 will be dedicated to this well in the Devonian formation.

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on October 19, 1995. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the unorthodox well location, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR D & J OIL COMPANY

Lisa Jean Kaindl, Trus Larry James Kaindl Tr 910 W. 18th Austin, TX 78701	tee for the
·-	
- 1000 (100) (1000 (1000 (1000 (1000 (100) (1000 (1000 (100) (1000 (100) (1000 (100) (1000 (100) (1000 (100) (1000 (100) (1000 (100) (1000 (100) (1000 (100) (1000 (100) (1000 (100) (1000 (100) (1000 (100) (1000 (100) (1000 (100) (1000 (100) (1000 (100) (1000 (100) (1000 (100) (100) (100) (1000 (100) (1000 (100) (100) (100) (1000 (100) (100) (100) (1000 (100) (10	
型 Control of the control of the con	
Designation of the second seco	
SEP 1 5 1995	. :

SENDER: Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, and 4a & b. Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this card to you. Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not permit. Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date consult postmaster for fee. Article Addressed to: Lisa Jean Kaindl, Trustee for the Larry James Kaindl Trust Austin, TX 78701 Austin, TX 78701 Austin, TX 78701 Sexpress Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise Austin, TX 78701 s yo	ur <u>RETURN ADDRESS</u> completed on the reverse side?	,	
also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee): 1. Addressee's Address 2. Restricted Delivery Article Number Consult postmaster for fee. Article Number Insured Bervice Type Insured COD COD COD COD Article Number Return Receipt for merchandise Article Service Type Insured COD Article Number Insured COD Article Number Insured Consult postmaster for fee.	ļ	Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional secondlete items 3, and 4a & b. Print your name and address on the reverse return this card to you. Attach this form to the front of the mailpides not permit. Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the medivered. 3. Article Addressed to: Lisa Jean Kaindl, Trustee Larry James Kaindl Trust 910 W. 18th Austin, TX 78701 5. Signature (Addressee) 6. Signature (Agent)	
		se of this form so that we can ece, or on the back if space article number. article was delivered and the date for the 4a. Article Registration Reg	
	MESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	=, (,	

LAWYERS

MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MICHAEL H. FELDEWERT
TANNIS L. FOX
TANYA M. TRUJILLO
PAUL R. OWEN
JACK M. CAMPBELL

OF COUNSEL

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE 1 - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421

TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

September 15, 1995

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Louisa J. Modisette Augusta G. MacDonald AIF Post Office Box 5870 Ketchum, ID 83340

Re: Application of D & J Oil Company for an Unorthodox Well Location, Lea

County, New Mexico

Dear Ms Modisette:

This letter is to advise you that D & J Oil Company has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of an unorthodox well location in the Southwest Gladiola-Devonian Pool for a well to be drilled at an unorthodox location 642 feet from the South line and 2434 feet from the East line (Unit O) of Section 27, Township 12 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. The W/2 SE/4 of Section 27 will be dedicated to this well in the Devonian formation.

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on October 19, 1995. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the unorthodox well location, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR D & J OIL COMPANY

Louisa J. Modisette Augusta G. MacDonald AIF Post Office Box 5870 Ketchum, ID 83340

and the state of t		
	- · · - · · · ·	
- 1		3
0	State of the state	
3800	SEP 1 5 1995	

ls yo	our <u>RE</u>	<u>TURN</u>	ADDRESS completed on the reverse	side?
PS Form 3811, December 1991 xu.s. GPO: 1983-352-714	Signature Agenti	5. Signature (Addressee)	 Complete items 3, and 4a & b. Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this card to you. Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not permit. Write 'Return Receipt Requested' on the mailpiece below the article number. The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date delivered. Article Addressed to: Louisa J. Modisette Augusta G. MacDonald AIF Post Office Box 5870 Ketchum, ID 83340 7. Date 	SENDER: • Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
714 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	T	8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested a and fee is paid)	tollowing services (for an extra fee): f space 1. Addressee's Address cle number. 2. Restricted Delivery and the date Consult postmaster for fee. 4a. Article Number Ab. Service Type Registered Insured Registered COD Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise 7. Date of Delivery Tollowing services (for an extra service see): Addressee's Address I also wish to receive the	

LAWYERS

MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MICHAEL H. FELDEWERT
TANNIS L. FOX
TANYA M. TRUJILLO
PAUL R. OWEN
JACK M. CAMPBELL
OF COUNSEL

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 220B

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421

September 15, 1995

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Augusta G. MacDonald Post Office Box 5870 Ketchum, ID 83340

Re: Application of D & J Oil Company for an Unorthodox Well Location, Lea

County, New Mexico

Dear Ms MacDonald:

This letter is to advise you that D & J Oil Company has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of an unorthodox well location in the Southwest Gladiola-Devonian Pool for a well to be drilled at an unorthodox location 642 feet from the South line and 2434 feet from the East line (Unit O) of Section 27, Township 12 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. The W/2 SE/4 of Section 27 will be dedicated to this well in the Devonian formation.

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on October 19, 1995. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by the unorthodox well location, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR D & J OIL COMPANY

Early e dea



Augusta G. MacDonald Post Office Box 5870 Ketchum, ID 83340

	,	
		-
3	<u> </u>	
in the	Je common strategie. We me to a veg. otto	
300		
ocm 3800		P 7 -
5	1	

Is your <u>RETURN ADDRESS</u> completed on the reverse side? • Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional physices,
• Complete items 3, and 4a & b. Print your name and address on the reverse of this sprm so that we can Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space Signature (Addressee) Ketchum, ID 83340 Post Office Box 5870 Augusta G. MacDonald Article Addressed to: SA Certified

Express Mail 4b. Service in ☐ Registered MOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT and see s Address (Only if requested k I also wish to receive the following services (for an extra Consult postmaster for fee. ,2 ☐ Restricted Delivery □ Addressee's Address ☐ Insured
☐ COD
☐ Return Receipt for
Merchandise Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.